# L23000242000

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200407602722

S. CHATHAM MAY 17 2023

05/18/23--01001--004 \*\*160.00

2023 HAT IT PM 4: 10 "MAINT IT TH 3

RECEIVED



# COVERLETTER

.

	w Filing Se vision of Co							
emo mem.		BLUE LOGISTIC	S. LLC	:				
SUBJECT		Name of Limited Liability Company						
The enclose	ed Articles o	f Organization and	fee(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.			
Please retur	n all corresp	ondence concerning	g this ma	itter to the f	ollowing:			
	BENSON L	. DEVANE, JR.						
				Name of	Person	<del></del>		
	FLORIDA	BLUE LOGISTICS	, 1.1.C					
				Firm/Co	mpany			
	3507 SUNN	YSIDE DRIVE						
				Addr	288			
	TALLAHA	SSEE, FL 32305						
,	DUNICANIDE	VANE850@GMA		•	d Zip Code			
					nnual report notificati	ion)		
For further in	formation co	oncerning this matte	r, please	call:				
1		DEVANE		0	561-490-6282			
-		ne of Person			Daytime Telephon			
Englaced is	a check for	the following amou	ni.					
C1S125.00		EI\$130,00 Filin Certificate of Si	g Fee &	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy (d copy is enclosed)	■\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed		
	New I	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporations			Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallahi	ussee		
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303					

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

	OGISTICS, LLC train the words "Limited L	inhility Company	TILC "or "ILC")		
(Musi cor	nam the words. Elimited E	ratiniy Company,	1.1.C., 01 1.1.C. )		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal of	Tice of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
Princi	Principal Office Address: Mailing Addre				
3507 SUNNYSIDE	DRIVE				
TALLAHASSEE, F					•
		<del></del>	· · <del></del>		•
ARTICLE III - Registered As					
(The Limited Liability Compan			ou must designate an in	dividual or	
another business entity with an	active Florida registration	1.)		رين. رين	202
The name and the Florida stree		<u>ت</u> :			
					ماند. میب
	BENSON L. DEVAN	E, JR			
	BENSON L. DEVAN	TE, JR Name			17
		Name		~	17 P!
	3507 SUNNYSIDE D	Name DRIVE	eceptable)		17 PH L
	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address	Name ORIVE (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2023 HAY 17 PH 4: 11
	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE	Name ORIVE (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL	32305		17 PH 4: 10
	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address	Name ORIVE (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac		1 - 1 - 1	17 PH 4: 10
	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE City	Name  ORIVE  (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac  F1.  State  re of process for the	32305 Zip above stated limited liah		the
place designated in this certificate	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE City Lagent and to accept service, I hereby accept the appo	Name  ORIVE  (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac  FL  State  ve of process for the ointment as registere	32305 Zip above stated limited liah ed agent and agree to act	in this capacity.	the . I
place designated in this certificate turther agree to comply with the p	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE City l agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the apportant of all statutes re	Name  ORIVE  (P.O. Box NOT ac  F1.  State  ve of process for the ointment as registere lating to the proper	32305 Zip above stated limited liah d agent and agree to act and complete performan	in this capacity, ce of my duties,	the . I
place designated in this certificate turther agree to comply with the p	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE City l agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the apportant of all statutes re	Name  ORIVE  (P.O. Box NOT ac  F1.  State  ve of process for the ointment as registere lating to the proper	32305 Zip above stated limited liah d agent and agree to act and complete performan	in this capacity, ce of my duties,	the . I
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificate turther agree to comply with the p am familiar with and accept the o	3507 SUNNYSIDE D Florida street address TALLAHASSEE City l agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the apportant of all statutes re	Name  ORIVE  (P.O. Box NOT ac  F1.  State  ve of process for the ointment as registere lating to the proper	32305 Zip above stated limited liah d agent and agree to act and complete performan	in this capacity, ce of my duties,	the . I

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:			
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager				
AMBR	BENSON L. DEVANE. JR 3507 SUNNYSIDE DRIVE			
	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32305	<del></del>	202	
			نن <u>ج</u> ـــــ	٠ ــــــ
				ر يا موسات د
			7	,
			PH	
		<del></del> -	-	أبيت
		· -	0	
			_	
(Use attachment if necessary)				
If an effective date is listed, the date must be he date of filing.)	ate of filing:	ior to or <sup>t</sup>		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS IN TI	IE STATE OF FLORIDA.		<u></u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	/			
	omson Dayan		_	
This document is exe I am aware that any fa	member or an authorized representative of a member cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floricalse information submitted in a document to the Department gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	da Statute:		
	Sensan Devane Typed or printed name of signee	<b></b>		
	Typed or printed name of signee			
	17111 . 17			

as

# Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)